

Called By:	City of Lynden	Bidder's Name	Engineer's Estimate	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	Average	Standard												
For:	FOXTAIL STREET GAP ELIMINATION 300 4th Street Lynden, WA 98264	Address	Engineer's Estimate	Colacurcio Brothers, Inc 3287 H Street Road Blaine, WA 98230 360-332-4044	Tiger Construction, Ltd PO Box 368 Everson, WA 98247 360-966-7252	Landtek Enterprises, Inc 6652 Woodlyn Rd Ferndale, WA 98248 360-815-066	Premium Services, Inc 3212 Mt Baker Highway Bellingham, WA 98226 360-410-1764	DeKoster Excavating, Inc 9602 Double Ditch Road Lynden, WA 98264 360-815-7129	Len Honcoop Gravel, Inc 8911 Guide Meridian Lynden, WA 98264 360-354-4763	Granite Construction 7017 Everson Goshen Rd Everson, WA 98247 360-676-2450	Ram Construction General Contractors 4290 Pacific Highway Bellingham WA 98226 360-715-8643	Williamson Construction LLC 6439 Mt Baker Hwy. Deming, WA 98244 360-201-6876	Konnerup Construction, Inc PO Box 882 Stanwood, WA 98292 360-387-0005	(Excluding Engineer's Estimate)	(Excluding Engineer's Estimate)												
By:	CERTIFIED BID TABULATION Nathan Zylstra, P.E. March 5, 2021	Address	Engineer's Estimate	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount												
Date:		Address	Engineer's Estimate	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount												
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount												
Schedule A - Roadway and Storm																											
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ -	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 31,797.50	\$ 31,797.50	\$ 28,089.11	\$ 28,089.11	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 35,265.18	\$ 13,946.86	
2	SPCC Plan	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 473.50	\$ 286.04
3	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 7,057.72	\$ 7,057.72	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,652.77	\$ 12,279.75
4	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,540.00	\$ 7,540.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 5,469.44	\$ 5,469.44	\$ 11,217.94	\$ 11,217.94	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,822.74	\$ 2,777.70
5	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,310.00	\$ 5,310.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,033.01	\$ 4,033.01	\$ 3,820.92	\$ 3,820.92	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,846.39	\$ 3,086.22
6	Sawcut ACP	700	LF-IN	\$ 1.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 420.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 280.00	\$ 3.93	\$ 2,751.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 385.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1.72	\$ 1.27
7	Sawcut PCC	240	LF-IN	\$ 1.75	\$ 420.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 312.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 264.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 144.00	\$ 9.17	\$ 2,200.80	\$ 2.30	\$ 522.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 360.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 2.44
8	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	735	CY	\$ 18.00	\$ 13,230.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 10,290.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 12,862.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 13,230.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,025.00	\$ 11.37	\$ 8,356.95	\$ 23.25	\$ 17,088.75	\$ 28.00	\$ 20,580.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 12,495.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 16,170.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,025.00	\$ 18.11	\$ 4.72
9	Gravel Borrow Incl. Haul	1,200	TON	\$ 18.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 14.70	\$ 17,640.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 14.92	\$ 17,904.00	\$ 17.54	\$ 21,048.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 18.17	\$ 2.99
10	Embankment Compaction	135	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,147.50	\$ 6.90	\$ 931.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 45.48	\$ 6,139.80	\$ 13.51	\$ 1,823.85	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 2,565.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 16.04	\$ 10.76
11	Water	20	MGAL	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 45.50	\$ 910.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 171.31	\$ 3,426.20	\$ 338.50	\$ 6,770.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 99.03	\$ 93.20
12	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	1,350	SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 135.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 135.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 40,200.00	\$ 46.43	\$ 61,780.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 13.50	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 13.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 1.27	\$ 1.71	
13	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	280	TON	\$ 50.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 35.50	\$ 9,940.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 49.20	\$ 6,456.00	\$ 46.43	\$ 13,000.40	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 8,960.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 35.86	\$ 7.35
14	HMA CL 1/2" PG 58H-22	350	TON	\$ 125.00	\$ 43,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 36,750.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 34,300.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 107.80	\$ 37,730.00	\$ 107.34	\$ 37,569.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 109.41	\$ 10.85
15	Infiltration Trench	71	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,970.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 7,810.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 9,940.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,840.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 6,887.00	\$ 102.58	\$ 7,283.18	\$ 107.21	\$ 7,611.91	\$ 130.00	\$ 9,230.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 8,307.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 6,035.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 97.88	\$ 30.39
16	Water Quality Infiltration Trench	71	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,680.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 8,520.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 10,295.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 7,242.00	\$ 100.16	\$ 7,111.36	\$ 107.21	\$ 7,611.91	\$ 130.00	\$ 9,230.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 8,307.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 6,035.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 97.88	\$ 30.39
17	Corrugated Polyethylene Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	240	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 10,320.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 51.55	\$ 12,372.00	\$ 29.95	\$ 7,188.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 11,520.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 46.15	\$ 10.11
18	Catch Basin Type 1	4	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 6,320.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,532.46	\$ 6,129.84	\$ 1,848.40	\$ 7,393.60	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 5,320.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,619.09	\$ 296.80
19	Catch Basin Type 2 48 In. Diam.	4	EA	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 11,440.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 4,410.11	\$ 17,640.44	\$ 3,714.40	\$ 14,857.60	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,438.45	\$ 716.66
20	Adjustments to Finished Grade	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 545.00	\$ 545.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 4,044.77	\$ 4,044.77	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,158.98	\$ 1,977.39	
21	Erosion Control and Water Pollution Prevention	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,213.88	\$ 10,213.88	\$ 10,910.69	\$ 10,910.69	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,700.00	\$ 16,700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,098.46	\$ 3,872.62
22	Topsoil Type A	900	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 9.90	\$ 8,910.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 11.72	\$ 10,548.00	\$ 11.44	\$ 10,296.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 10.40	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 11.20	\$ 3.24
23	Plant Selection Red Sunset Maple	10	EA	\$ 475.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 6,850.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,034.00	\$ 10,340.00	\$ 1,017.38	\$ 10,173.80	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 854.14	\$ 383.27
24	Sod Installation	900	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 14.96	\$ 13,464.00	\$ 14.82	\$ 13,338.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 11.52	\$ 3.14
25	Landscape Restoration	1	EST	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
26	Water	75	MGAL	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 7,275.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 115.12	\$ 8,634.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 103.41	\$ 29.66
27	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	770	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 26,950.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 18,480.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 15,785.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 20,020.00	\$ 24.52	\$ 18,880.40	\$ 21.75	\$ 16,747.50	\$ 26.00	\$ 20,200.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 18,480.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 20,790.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 16,940.00	\$ 24.08	\$ 1.99
28	Cement Conc. Pedestrian Curb	40	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 19.27	\$ 770.80	\$ 14.73	\$ 591.20	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 8.80
29	Cement Conc. Driveway Entrance	120	SY	\$ 95.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 67.50	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 69.97	\$ 8,396.40	\$ 74.47	\$ 8,936.40	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 69.94	\$ 7.68
30	Wooden Split Rail Fence	345	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 5,692.50	\$ 33.00	\$ 11,385.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 8.57</													